

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid for project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**PROVINCE:** NEGROS OCCIDENTAL **QUARTER:** 2  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF SAN CARLOS

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount
1-23-01-0228	Lot 1 Animal Feeds	194,500.00	Pacifica Agrivet Supplies , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	175,000.00
	Lot 2 Veterinay Supplies		NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0466	Oil & Lubricants	82,850.00	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	69,550.00
1-23-03-0472	Ammunition	594,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0499	Hardware	267,645.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0514	Oil & Lubricants	74,310.00	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	72,005.00
9-23-01-0250	Lot 2 Drugs & Medicines	72,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-03-0507	Medical Equipment	96,000.00	Berovan Marketing Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	90,000.00
9-23-03-0524	Drugs & Medicines	974,500.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0517	Vehicle	1,700,000.00	Toyota Negros Occidental	Talisay City Negros Occidental	1,700,000.00
4-23-02-0379	Lot 1 & 2 Hardwares	2,181,619.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 3 Plumbing Materials		Hardware & Industrial Solutions Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	503,166.90
	Lot 4 Water Pump		First Hydrocare Phils. Inc	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	1,406,634.00
9-23-03-0509	Lot 1 Drugs & MEdicines	1,675,500.00	SPTB Pharma and Medical Supplies Trading	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	21,000.00
	Lot 2 Drugs & Medicines		SPTB Pharma and Medical Supplies Trading	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	6,825.00
	Lot 3,6,7,11,12,13,16 & 17 Drugs & Medicines		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	525,366.00
	Lot 4 Drugs & Medicines		NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 5,10,15 & 18 Drugs & Medicines		Endure Medical Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	92,920.00
	Lot 8 & 9 Drugs & Medicines		Medicentre Medical Supplies & Equipment	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	65,550.00
	Lot 14 Drugs & Medicines		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	156,000.00
18-23-03-0438	Construction Materials	3,000,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE

81-23-03-0498	Construction Equipment	5,500,000.00	Protrucks Corporation	Cabanatuan City, Nueva Ecija	5,000,000.00
31-23-03-0467	Book & Other Publications	3,000,000.00	Kristin Educational Exponents Publications Inc.	Quezon City, Manila	2,998,500.00
1-23-01-0086	Sewing Machine & other equipment	182,400.00	San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	179,900.00
1-23-01-0097	Lot 1 & 2 Drugs & Medicines	69,274.00	SPTB Pharma and Medical Supplies Trading	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	32,584.00
	Lot 3 & 4 Drugs & Medicines		NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0539	Tires	98,740.00	Yahweh Auto Supply & Parts	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	98,400.00
1-23-03-0477	Tires	90,000.00	Yahweh Auto Supply & Parts	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	88,000.00
1-23-03-0554	Tires	77,350.00	Yahweh Auto Supply & Parts	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	74,893.00
1-23-03-0575	Oil & Lubricants	275,500.00	La Suerte Petron Servicenter	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	207,400.00
4-23-03-0555	Lot 1 Chemical Products	775,500.00	Chemical Research Products Indls.Sales Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	663,750.00
	Lot 2 Chemical Products		First Hydrocare Phils. Inc	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	74,700.00
9-23-03-0530	Information Technology	414,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-03-0535	Construction Materials	374,410.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0534	Common Office Supplies	149,307.40	San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	102,123.85
1-23-03-0604	Information Technology	202,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0605	Electrical Supplies	341,030.00	Newbridge Electircal Enterprises	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	287,288.00
4-23-03-0578	Printing Services	279,450.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0567	Information Technology	90,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0589	Vehicle	150,100.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0588	Audio & Visual Equipment	63,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0595	Lot 1 Information Technology	74,970.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 2 & 3 Information Technology		San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	29,934.00
1-23-03-0606	Vehicle Parts & Accessories	55,700.00	Negros C.T Auto Supply	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	33,900.00
1-23-04-0614	Food Stuff	124,200.00	San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	123,480.00
9-23-03-0570	Lot 1 & 2 Medical Supplies	828,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 3 & 4 Medical Supplies		Berovan Marketing Inc.		39,650.00
	Lot 5 Medical Supplies		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading		13,375.00
4-23-03-0562	Plumbing Material	1,143,450.00	Hardware & Industrial Solutions Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	1,028,694.50
1-23-03-0499	Lot 1,2,4 & 5 Hardware	267,645.00	YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	61,530.00
	Lot 3 Hardware		NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE

1-23-03-0589	Vehicle	150,100.00	Du Ek Sam Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	150,100.00
1-23-03-0597	Printing Services	990,000.00	Ready Form Inc.	Marikina City, Manila	907,500.00
1-23-03-0611	Tires	135,000.00	Negros C.T Auto Supply	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	70,800.00
4-23-03-0578	Printing Services	279,450.00	Ready Form Inc.	Marikina City, Manila	264,960.00
9-23-03-0524	Drugs & Medicines	974,500.00	Euro-Med Laboratories Phils. Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	912,500.00
18-23-03-0535	Lot 1-3 Construction Materials	374,410.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 4-7 Construction Materials		YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	48,467.00
1-23-03-0596	Vehicle Parts & Accessories	70,800.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-04-0623	Office Equipment	115,000.00	Philippine Duplicator Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	103,000.00
9-23-04-0619	Medical Supplies	360,000.00	Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	340,000.00
1-23-03-0541	Wood Cutting Equipment	473,000.00	YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	433,000.00
1-23-04-0631	Garments / Uniform	96,600.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0642	Veterinary Supplies	115,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0644	Lot 1 Animal Feeds	139,500.00	Negros Agrivet Supply	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	78,000.00
	Lot 2-5 Other Supplies		San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	59,629.00
1-23-04-0647	Tires	180,000.00	Yahweh Auto Supply & Parts	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	128,880.00
1-23-04-0649	Construction Equipment	990,000.00	YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	990,000.00
1-23-04-0672	Rice	495,000.00	Eddie Commerical	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	495,000.00
4-23-04-0639	Electrical Supplies	53,088.00	Northern Negros Electric Cooperative, INC (NONECO)	Municipality of Manapla, Negros Occidental	53,088.00
18-23-04-0615	Lot 1,6 & 9 Construction Materials	1,558,180.00	YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	173,840.00
	Lot 2-5,7,8 & 10-14 Construction Materials		NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-03-0594	Airconditioning Unit	240,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0660	Information Technology	114,600.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0676	Lot 1 Hardware & Const. Supply	67,900.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 2 Hardware & Const. Supply		SCC Hardware & Lumber	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	3,750.00
	Lot 3 Catering Services		Carmel's Restaurant	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	58,500.00
	Lot 4 Other Supplies		San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	300.00
4-23-04-0645	Plumbing Material	681,750.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-04-0659	Medical Supplies	906,250.00	Linde Phils. ( South ) Inc.	Bago City, Negros Occidental	874,650.00
1-23-03-0588	Audio & Visual Equipment	63,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0666	Lot 1 Catering Services	66,000.00	Carmel's Restaurant	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	61,200.00
	Lot 2 Hotel Accommodation		Mel's Inn	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	4,800.00

9-23-04-0698	Janitorial Supplies	278,920.00	San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	213,260.00
9-23-04-0703	Lot 1 Drugs & Medicines	985,500.00	Zuellig Pharma Corporation	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	96,800.00
	Lot 3,4 & 6 Drugs & Medicines		NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 2 Drugs & Medicines		Vaximax Marketing Ventures Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	251,100.00
	Lot 5 Drugs & Medicines		Kingstar Pharma	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	38,250.00
	Lot 7 & 8 Drugs & Medicines		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	230,000.00
1-23-03-0548	Vehicle	2,000,000.00	Toyota Negros Occidental	Talisay City Negros Occidental	1,900,000.00
1-23-04-0636	Vehicle	1,795,000.00	Toyota Negros Occidental	Talisay City Negros Occidental	1,750,000.00
4-23-02-0379	Lot 1 & 2 Hardwares	74,175.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
401-23-04-0700	Lot 2 Hotel Accommodation	88,500.00	Mel's Inn	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	24,000.00
	Lot 3 Catering Services		Carmel's Restaurant	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	36,900.00
	Lot 4 Other Supplies		San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	11,926.25
	Lot 5 Printing Services		SCPD Printing Services	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	14,980.00
1-23-03-0594	Airconditioning Unit	240,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0631	Garments / Uniform	96,600.00	SCPD Printing Services	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	96,600.00
1-23-04-0642	Veterinary Supplies	115,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0660	Information Technology	114,600.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0702	Hardware & Construction Supply	732,120.00	YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	582,870.00
1-23-04-0711	Information Technology	104,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0720	Office Equipment	120,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0722	Airconditioning Unit	55,000.00	Du Ek Sam Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	55,000.00
1-23-04-0733	Vehicle	109,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
4-23-04-0645	Plumbing Material	681,750.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0716	Office Equipment	59,800.00	San Carlos City Kasipagan Assn. of Mother's, Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	59,520.00
9-23-04-0728	Lot 1,2 & 11 Drugs & Medicines	773,130.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 3,6-10,12 & 13 Drugs & Medicines		Kingstar Pharma	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	95,040.00
	Lot 5 Drugs & Medicines		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	5,400.00
	Lot 4 & 14 Drugs & Medicines		Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Equipt. Trading	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	31,470.00
31-23-04-0681	Hardware & Construction Supply	400,000.00	Hardware & Industrial Solutions Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	399,552.50
1-23-04-0691	Hardware & Construction Supply	144,040.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0643	Tires	72,090.00	Yahweh Auto Supply & Parts	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	71,990.00
1-23-04-0724	Tires	108,000.00	Negros C.T Auto Supply	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	75,300.00

1-23-04-0747	Audio & Visual Equipment	280,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0752	Printing Services	55,200.00	Makinaugalingon Printer & Bookbinder	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	55,200.00
18-23-04-0717	Hardware & Construction Supply	708,500.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-04-0734	Hardware & Construction Supply	357,955.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
401-23-04-0739	Lot 1 & 2 Hardware & Construction Supply	232,741.00	YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	140,353.00
	Lot 3 Hardware & Construction Supply		NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 4 Hardware & Construction Supply		Hardware & Industrial Solutions Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	26,110.80
1-23-05-0795	Information Technology	105,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-04-0615	Lot 2-5,7,8 & 10-13 Construction Materials	696,640.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 14 Airconditioning Unit		Du Ek Sam Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	280,000.00
1-23-05-0762	Lot 1 Information Technology	170,000.00	MF Computer Solution	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	107,135.00
	Lot 2 Information Technology		NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0765	Agricultural Chemicals	119,790.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0766	Veterinary Supplies	107,240.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-05-0776	Hardware & Construction Supply	496,695.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0691	Hardware & Construction Supply	144,040.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0720	Office Equipment	120,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-04-0747	Audio & Visual Equipment	280,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0758	Information Technology	57,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
4-23-04-0715	Plumbing Material	994,000.00	Bacolod Pumps & Machinery Center	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	963,000.00
18-23-04-0734	Hardware & Construction Supply	357,955.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-04-0749	Lot 1 & 2 Hardware & Construction Supply	1,279,364.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
	Lot 3 Hardware & Construction Supply		Hardware & Industrial Solutions Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	189,423.50
	Lot 4 Electrical Supplies		Myled Opto Cebu Co.	Liloan City, Cebu	829,722.00
1-23-04-0711	Information Technology	104,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0761	Information Technology	830,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-05-0785	Medical Supplies	858,850.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0765	Agricultural Chemicals	119,790.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0766	Veterinary Supplies	107,240.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0808	Office Equipment	60,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-05-0824	Hardware & Construction Supply	93,010.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-04-0729	Construction Materials	3,122,200.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-05-0751	Heavy Equipment	8,720,000.00	Inframachineries Corporation	Biñan City, Laguna	8,712,000.00
18-23-05-0754	Construction Materials	3,574,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-02-0411	Information Technology	400,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE

4-23-05-0837	Hardware & Construction Supply	512,054.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-05-0813	Drugs & Medicines	975,000.00	Endure Medical Inc.	Bacolod City, Negros Occidental	806,000.00
9-23-05-0822	Medical Supplies	353,600.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-05-0841	Janitorial Equipment	680,000.00	YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc.	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	320,000.00
1-23-05-0860	Chemical Products	712,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0863	Hardware & Construction Supply	80,900.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0878	Vehicle	98,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
4-23-05-0828	Information Technology	71,800.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-02-0411	Information Technology	400,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
4-23-05-0837	Hardware & Construction Supply	512,054.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-05-0824	Hardware & Construction Supply	93,010.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-05-0873	Electrical Supplies	56,285.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0887	Construction Materials	990,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
4-23-05-0886	Chemical Products	150,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-05-0875	Drugs & Medicines	990,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-03-0509	Lot 4 Drugs & Medicines	220,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-05-0890	Drugs & Medicines	996,350.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
9-23-06-0893	Drugs & Medicines	984,750.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-04-0749	Lot 1 & 2 Hardware & Construction Supply	220,384.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
18-23-05-0754	Lot 1 Construction Materials	700,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0832	Common Office Supplies	1,192,061.50	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-06-0917	Common Office Supplies	114,375.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE
1-23-05-0823	Glass & Alluminum	37,296.00	RN Glass & Aluminum Supply	San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	37,296.00
1-23-06-0909	Medical Supplies	99,000.00	NOT YET AWARDED	NONE	NONE

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Prepared by:

SGD  
**CARMILO E. MONTERONA**  
Computer Operator I

Noted by:

SGD  
**MA. BRITA D. REBADMIA**  
Supply Officer IV  
Head BAC Secretariat

Approved by:

SGD  
**ATTY. MA. CHAT DELIMA - CORDERO**  
BAC Chairperson

<b>Date of Bidding</b>
11-Apr-23













FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023

**PROVINCE:** NEGROS OCCIDENTAL

**QUARTER:** 2

**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF SAN CARLOS

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	18-23-03-0538	Road Concreting at Medina Tree Park from National Highway to Interior , Brgy. Rizal Phase II	4,818,000.00	Brgy. Rizal	Single Calculated Responsive Bidder	YCT Builder's Center Company , Inc. San Carlos City, Negros Occidental	4,816,000.00	02-May-23	110 WD
2	401-23-04-0695	Road Concreting with Sidewalk Curb & Gutter of Road Lot 1,2,3,4 St. John Subd. Brgy 1	7,000,000.00	Brgy. 1	NOT YET AWARDED			23-May-23	200 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Prepared by:

Noted by:

Approved by:

SGD  
CARMILO E. MONTERONA  
 Computer Operator I

SGD  
MA. BRITA D. REBADOMIA  
 Supply Officer IV  
 Head BAC Secretariat

SGD  
ATTY. MA. CHAT DELIMA - CORDERO  
 BAC Chairperson

